FLEX 12
Flexible Trac System
INTEGRAL DRIVER LED
CYLINDER SPOTLIGHT
12-VOLT AC
TF381L
D5.2.22
REV-11/17/16

2 1/2"
3 1/8"
Ordering Examples: TF381L-27HCNBL, TF381L-3KSWH
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
FLEX 12
Flexible Trac System
INTEGRAL DRIVER LED CYLINDER SPOTLIGHT
12-VOLT AC
TF381L
D5.2.22
1300 S. Wolf Road • Des Plaines, IL 60018 • Phone (847) 827-9880 • Fax (847) 827-2925
Visit us at www.junolightinggroup.com                                                   Printed in U.S.A. ©2016 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
CBCP • Centerbeam candlepower
FC • Footcandles at beam center (aim point)
In vertical aiming applications, aim point (X) is
determined by dividing distance from the wall
(D) by the tangent of the desired aim angle (A)
(0.5774 for 30˚, 1.0 for 45˚, 1.732 for 60˚).
MH
W
L L
Aim Point
L
X
W
Aim Point
W
Aim Point
Aiming Angle (A = 0) Aiming Angle (A = 30)
D
0
A
0
A
FOR VERTICAL AIMING ANGLES
FOR HORIZONTAL AIMING ANGLES
MH
W
L L
Aim Point
L
X
W
Aim Point
W
Aim Point
Aiming Angle (A = 0) Aiming Angle (A = 30)
D
0
A
0
A
FOR VERTICAL AIMING ANGLES
FOR HORIZONTAL AIMING ANGLES
Vertical Aiming Angles
For 2700K fixtures, use 0.93 multiplier; for 2700HC fixtures, use 0.69 multiplier.